
Virginia
AuctionSummary

Jan. *-12
Report inppUedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle AuctionReceipts: 5,978.

TREND: Steadyto $3.00 higher.
Southwest, Va.

AnctiooSummary
Jan. 8-12

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
56.0047.50; Large 1 80.00-73.50;
Small I 52.00-62.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.5065.25; Large 1
58.0085.00; Small 153.0058.50. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 49.0061.00;
Large 1 55.0061.50; Small 1 49.00
54.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 45.5055.00; Large 1 50.0657.00;
Small 1 43.25-53.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.5055.00; Large 1
49.0056.00; Small 145.0050.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 41.0051.50;
Large 1 44.5048.00; Small 1 39.00
42.00.

NorthernVa.
Auction Summary

Jan. 012
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

53.5064.75; Large 1 54.00-64.00;
Small 1 51.5060.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 54.00-65.00; Large 1
55.00-60.50; Small 151.0060.00.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 53.0061.25;
Large 1 56.0061.25; Small 1 52.00
55.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 44.0054.50; Large 1 47.0052.00;
Small 1 45.0052.50. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 41.50-53.75; Large 1
47.0055.25; Small 144.0052.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 42.0054.25;
Large 149.0053.75.

Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

Jan.012
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

50.0662.00; Large 1 59.00; Small 1
45.0054.00. 500700 lbs. Medium 1
55.0061.50; Large 161.25.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 47.2553.00; Large 1 50.0054.50;
Small 1 43.0045.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.0052.00; Large 1
50.0050.50.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Jan. 8

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-

Bulls and Steers - $2.00 higher;
Heifers - $3.00 higher. Steers:
M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 54.00-63.00; 500-
700 lbs. 54.0iV63.00; 700-1000 lbs.

54.5061.25; Holstein 3001000 lbs.
39.0047.00. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
46.0052.00; 500700 lbs. 47.0054.00;
700100 lbs. 46.0053.00. Feeder
Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 53.00
63.00; 500700 lbs. 45.0057.00; 700
1000 lbs. 43.0047.00. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 49.505550; 500700 lbs.
45.0049.50; 7001000 lbs. 38.0044.00.
Heifers: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 45.00
53.75; 500700 lbs. 44.005555; 700
800 lbs. 45.0052.50. S-1&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 47.0051.50; 500700 lbs.
44.0047.00. Stock Cows: Baby
Calves 25.0067.50.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Good 2651.25-56.75.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
Cows - 2.00 higher. Utility &

Commercial 2-4 33.0041.75;
Canner& Cutters 1-328.00-35.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2:
43.5050.00.

LAMBS: Trend- .50 higher. High
Choice & Prime 54.50; Choice
48.75; Feeder Lambs Choice 50.50
52.00; Slaughter Ewes 11.5019.25.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 54.25;
Sows 1-344.5053.25; 80ar537.75.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 70.00
77.00; Good 62.0070.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 60.0068.00.

Weekly Summary
Thursday, Jan. 13

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE: 3922. Compared with

5699 head last week, and 3819 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers
steady to 1.50 higher; SI. heifers
mostly steady; SI. cows mostly
steady, spots 1.00 higher; SI.
bullocks mostly 1.00 lower; SI.
bulls steady to 1.00 higher. SI.
steers: HighChoice & Prime No. 3-
4,62.00-64.00; Choice No. 2-4,59.75-
62.50 Good 53.0059.50; Standard
45.5053.00. SI. heifers: Choice
55.0659.00, fewto 60.75; Good 50.00-
55.50; Standard 42.0650.00. SI.
cows: Utility & Commercial 38.00-
42.50; Cutters 36.00-39.50, few to
40.50; Canner & L. Cutter 30.00-
37.75; Shells down to 19.00. SI.
bullocks: Choice 55.0058.75; Good
51.0055.25. SI. bulls: Yield grade
No. 1, 1000-2400 lbs. 48.0056.00;
Yield grade No. 2, 906-1400 lbs.
44.0651.75.

700 lbs. 47.0056.00. Heifers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 300700 lbs.
41.0054.00. Bulls, Medium Frame
No. 1,300600 lbs. 45.0057.00.

CALVES: 2463. Compared with
4206 head last week and 1919 head a
year ago. Vealers steady to 5.00
higher. Few Prime 110.00118.00;
Choice 85.00105.00; Good 70.00
87.00; 110130 lbs. 60.0075.00; 90110
lbs. 50.0058.00; 65-90 lbs. 40.00
50.00; Utility 50110 lbs. 30.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-
130 lbs. 50.00-106.00, mostly 60.00
82.00; Hoi. Heifers 90-140 lbs. 45.00
87.00, mostly 60.0040.00.

HOGS: 4764. Comparedwith 5272
head last week and 5828 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts steady
to strong, spots 1.00 higher. US No,
1-2 200-245 lbs. 56.50-58.00, few to
59.25; No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 55.00
56.75; No. 2-3 200-285 lbs. 54.00
55.50- few No. 1-3 140-190 lbs. 48.00
55.00; Sows uneven. US No. 1-3 300
650 lbs. 46.0054.00; No. 2-3 300-700
lbs. 39.00-49.00. Boars 40.0046.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 1101 Compared
with 1281 head last week and 564 a
year ago. Feeder pigs uneven. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 25.00-42.00; No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 41.0054.00; No. 1-3 50-85
lbs. 50.00-65.00 per head.

SHEEP: 740. Comparedwith 469
head last week and 215 head ayear
ago. Wooled si. lambs 2.00-3.00
higher. Choice 70-115 lbs. 49.00-
65.00; Good 60-110 lbs. 43.0055.00.
SI. ewes: 12.00-34.00, few down to
5.00.

3 Graded Feeder PigSales.
GRADED FEEDER PIGS: 2453.

Compared with 2125 head last
week, and 1300 headayear ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs mostly
steady to 6.00 lower. US No. 1-2 20-
40 lbs. 120.00-139.00, 4050 lbs.
103.00- 5060 lbs. 89.00-120.00,
60-85 lbs. 80.00-109.00; US No. 2-3
3040 lbs. 100.00-137.00, 4050 lbs.
90.00- 5085 lbs. 70.00-109.00
per hundredweight.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium & Large Frame No. 1,350-

'ir&r DO YOU NEED CASH FLOW?
Sell Your Surplus Farm Machinery,

Small Tools, Accessories, loads of Hoy and
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SAT. FEMtttRY 19,1903
at BINKLEY & HURST BROS. INC., 133Rothsville

Station Road, LKitz, PA
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P.S./Want a complete dispersal and don't want the
headache of an auction? Call us for a special rate on

everything: Machinery - Small Tools.

CALL IN YOUR CONSIGNMENTS NOW &

TAKE ADVANTAGE OF FREE ADVERTISING

NOTICE! Hquling Services Available...Call 717-626-4705
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Livestock market and auction news
Eightyrfour Livestock

Auction
Eight-four, Pa.
Monday,Jan. 10

Report SuppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 322. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 25 cents to SO cents higher.
Choice slaugher steers 56.75-59.75,
Good 53.0056.00, Standard 45.50
52.00, few Utility 40.0044.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 55.00
58.00, few Good 50.0055.50, Stan-
dard 42.0048.50, Utility 37.5043.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 38.0042.00, few 42.5043.50,
Cutters 35.5038.50, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.0036.00, Shells down to
19.00, Yield Grade #llOOOlBOO lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.0051.00; yield
grade HZ 9501500 lbs. 39.0048.25.
Large Frame #1400600 lbs. feeder
steers 58.0063.00; Medium Frame
HI 400500 lbs. feeder heifers 51.00
54.00, Small Frame #1 350600 lbs.
43.0049.25; few Medium Frame HI
500600 lbs. feeder bulls 52.0057.00.

CALVES 271. Few Choice
vealers 86.0096.00, Good 70.00
87.00, Standard & Good 90120 lbs.
47.0057.00, 6085 lbs. 38.0049.00,
few Utility 5090 lbs. 20.0030.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90125
lbs. 59.0070.00.

HOGS 69. Barrows & gilts 25
cents to 50 cents lower. US No. 1-2
210-240 lbs. barrows & gilts 55.40-
56.00, one lot 57.00, No. 1-3 200-260
lbs. 55.0055.50. US No. 1-3 300500
lbs. sows 46.50-48.00. CoupleBoars
40.75 and 42.50.

FEEDER PIGS 12.Few US No.
1-3 30 lbs. feeder pigs 25.00 per
head, few No. 15 4550 lbs. 41.00-
M AA noI* hpA/l

SHEEP 149. Wooled slaughter
lambs |1 to $2 lower. Choice 85-106
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 56.50-
58.25, Good 75-105 lbs. 55.5056.75.
Slaughter sheep 12.00-22.75.

GOATS 10.17.0037.00per head.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 15,1983—A9

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 199. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 50 cents to |1 higher. Few
Choice slaughter steers 58.50-61.00,
few Good 51.25-56.25, Standard
43.75-50.50. Couple Choice slaugher
heifers 53.75 and 54.00, couple Good
49.50 and 51.75, few Standard 41.75-
48.00, Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.00-42.25, Cutters
36.00- Canner & Low Cutter
30.00- Shells down to 17.50.
Few Yield Grade #1 1290-1565 lbs.
slaughter bulls 45.75-50.00, one at
53.75. Medium & Large Frame #1
410-700 lbs. feeder steers 45.00
50.00, few 54.5057.50; Medium &

Large frame #1 306-550 lbs. feeder
heifers 37.50-45.00, few 47.0051.50.

CALVES 286. Vealers 83 to $5
lower. Choice vealers 84.0096.00,
Good 70.0085.00, few Standard
56.0066.00, Standard & Good 90135
lbs. 37.0055.00, 65-85 lbs. 30.00
45.00, Utility 45-65 lbs. 11.0017.50.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 95-135
lbs. 50.0075.00; holstein heifers 75-
110 lbs. 45.0055.00.

HOGS 515. Barrows & gilts about
steady. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 55.00-55.75, lot
56.25, No. 1-3 210-255 lbs. 54.00-
55.10, No. 2-3 250-265 lbs. 51.50
54.00, No. 1-3 150-190 lbs. 48.00
52.50. Sows mostly steady. US No.
1-3 280-610 lbs. sows 46.5054.00.
Boars 42.5046.00.

FEEDER PIGS 94. US No. 1-3 30
40 lbs. feeder pigs 30.00-37.00 per
head. No. 1-3 50-75 lbs. 40.0053.00
per head.

SHEEP 42. Choice 95-115 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 47.75-56.50,
lot mixed Good & Choice 70 lbs. at
60.00. Few Slaughter ewes 5.00
16.00.


